
 
2020 Reporting Numbers for 
Non-Emergency Stormwater Discharges 
(See back page for examples) 
 

 
City of Boulder 

      Stormwater Quality Program: 303-413-7350  
Alisha Powell, Stormwater Compliance Coordinator: 303-916-5563, powella@bouldercolorado.gov  
Kevin Koryto, Stormwater Quality Engineer: 720-667-9268, korytok@bouldercolorado.gov 
Candice Owen, Stormwater Quality Supervisor: 720-822-9742, owenc@bouldercolorado.gov 

 
City of Longmont  

Call Center: 303-651-8416 (Weekdays 8:00 am – 5:00 pm)  
Jon Allen, Environmental Regulatory Specialist: 303-774-4573, jon.allen@longmontcolorado.gov 
Judah Gaioni, Senior Civil Engineer: 303-774-4602, judah.gaioni@longmontcolorado.gov 
Annie Noble, Environmental Services Manager: 303-774-3530, annie.noble@longmontcolorado.gov 

After Hours: Longmont PD, non-emergency: 303-651-8501  
      
City of Louisville 
 Police Department, Code Enforcement: 303-335-4666 

Kevin Trott, Civil Engineer: 303-335-4611, ktrott@louisvilleco.gov  
Cory Peterson, Water Resources Engineer: 303-335-4610, cpeterson@louisvilleco.gov 

      
City of Lafayette  
 Stormwater Hotline: 303-661-1277  

Matt Knight, City Engineer: 303-661-1275, matt.knight@cityoflafayette.com  
Mick Forrester, Water Quality Manager: 303-661-1340, mickf@cityoflafayette.com 
IDDE Team: IDDETeam@cityoflafayette.com (broad city distribution)  

      
Town of Erie 

Public Works: 303-926-2870  
Todd Fessenden, Public Works Director: 303-926-2895, tfessenden@erieco.gov  

 
Town of Superior 

Public Works and Utilities 24-hour emergency response: 303-554-9086 
James Widner: 303-499-3675 x113, jimw@superiorcolorado.gov   
Alex Gorsevski: 303-499-3675 x114, alexg@superiorcolorado.gov  
Alex Ariniello: 303-449-3675 x111, alexa@superiorcolorado.gov  

 
Unincorporated Boulder County 

Boulder County Public Health, Environmental Health: 303-441-1564 
Scott Coulson: Stormwater Quality Prog. Manager: 303-441-1157, scoulson@bouldercounty.org 
Melissa Ellis: Environmental Health Specialist: 303-441-1567, mellis@bouldercounty.org 
Erin Dodge: Water Quality Coordinator: 303-441-1241, edodge@bouldercounty.org 
 

Unknown Areas/Urgent: Boulder County Sheriff Communication Dispatch: 303-441-4444

All emergency or hazardous spills should be reported to 911 and to Colorado 
Dept. of Public Health and Environment’s Spill Hotline at 1-877-518-5608 
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    Examples of Non-Emergency Stormwater Discharges 
❖ Trash  
❖ Leaking dumpsters or recycling bins 
❖ Yard waste (leaves or grass clippings) in the street 
❖ Landscaping materials (dirt or mulch piles) in the street or driveway  
❖ Pet waste 
❖ Dirt or gravel stock piles stored in the street or near a storm drain 
❖ Sediment erosion from construction sites 
❖ Cleaning products or waste water from cleaning dumped outside or in the street 
❖ Mobile cleaning operations discharging to the storm drainage system (carpet, vehicle or surface 

cleaning or pressure wash water)  
❖ Road construction activities (painting, paving, concrete placement, concrete washout, saw-

cutting and grading) in which materials may enter the storm drainage system. 
❖ Illegal discharges from toilets, sinks, “porta-potties”, industrial processes, cooling systems, or 

boilers 
❖ Illicit connections to the storm drain system (not to sanitary sewer) 
❖ Surface cleaning such as pressure washing that may enter the storm drainage system 
❖ Commercial or municipal vehicle washing in which wastewater enters storm drains 
❖ Leaking vehicles, machinery, and/or equipment 
❖ Materials stored outside that are not covered and contained (ex: batteries, drums of liquid 

without secondary containment, containers, un-covered salt/sand piles) 
❖ Any destroyed or interfered with stormwater collection structure (catch basin or culvert) 
❖ Any watercourse that is clogged with trash, debris, excessive vegetation, and other obstacles 

that would pollute, contaminate, or significantly retard the flow of water through the watercourse. 
❖ Any discharge of irrigation water in sufficient quantity to cause a concentrated flow in the storm 

drainage system 
❖ Flushing of building fire suppression systems, fire hydrants or chlorinated water lines that reach 

the storm drainage system 
❖ Threatened Discharges:  Any material deposited in such a manner or location as to constitute a 

threatened discharge into storm drains, gutters or waters of the state.  (Example: wastes that are 
no longer contained in a pipe, tank or other container or any material that can potentially reach a 
storm drain or surface water body.)   
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